(ATTACHMENT 6) ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; INFORMATIONAL REPORTS ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000
AND EMERGENCY PURCHASES DUE TO COVID-19; ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT;
. REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON COVID-19 EXPENDITURES; REPORT ON MONTHLY, GRANE AWARDS;
User ID: WOYAKC ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS.
. Milwaukee Public Schools
Report ID: |T_1180_3b . Run Date: 10/20/2021

Contract Listing Run Time: 15:40:19

From Oct 01, 2021 Through Oct 20, 2021 Current FY Current FY
Contracts  Contracts < $50K
Current Previously Previously Total
Requested Approved Reported YTD
Contract# Vendor ID Vendor Name End User Contract By Board To Board Contracts
C030157 V001807 CALL SOMETHING REF LLC RC-COMMUNITY REC. 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00

Call Something Ref, LLC (Contractor) will provide the following services: 1. Assigh WIAA approved Tackle Football Officials for all 2021 MPS/Milwaukee Recreation Middle School Flag Football games. 2.
This includes regular-season games, position day games, and tournament games. 3. Three officials are required for each flag football game. 4. Manage all officials' assignments, officials' changes, and
placement of substitute officials when necessary. 5. Provide payment to all Middle School Flag Football Officials. 6. Provide copies of payment vouchers to MPS/Milwaukee Recreation weekly, beginning
09/27/21. 7. Provide a printed roster with contact information and WIAA identification number of all officials to MPS/Milwaukee Recreation one (1) week before the start of the season. 8. Provide a schedule
of assigned officials updated weekly via email to the MPS/Milwaukee Recreation Youth Sports Office at middleschoolsports@mkerec.net. 8. Assign an Officials Liaison that will be on-call during all morning
and afternoon Flag Football games to address on-site official's changes, updates, revisions, and concerns. 9. Participate in site evaluations of officials and provide MPS/Milwaukee Recreation Youth Sports
Office with a summary of all officiating services. 10. Facilitate rules interpretation clinic for Flag Football officials and personnel prior to the start of the season. All officials assigned MUST attend this
meeting to be considered eligible to work. 11. Facilitate a Flag Football officials rules meeting two (2) weeks into the season and prior to the position day or tournament games. 12. Ensure the assignor
attends the MPS/Milwaukee Recreation Youth Sports Middle School Flag Football Coaches Meeting. Date

C030117 V020730 HOPPE TREE SERVICE RC-COMMUNITY REC. 2,300.00 0.00 0.00 2,300.00

Hoppe Tree Service, LLC (Contractor) will perform EmeraldAsh Borer Trunk Injection 2-yr Dosage (May-Oct): Direct trunk injection of insecticide to fight against Emerald Ash Borer Insect. Dosage lasts for
two growing seasons (2 years). Services will occur at Hawthorn Glen. Contractor will treat various ash trees around the park and will attach metal identification tags to the treated trees. Price $8 per diam

inch for the following trees: 27" 18.8" 22.5" 29.3" 4.5" 14.3" 15.6" ** 21.3" 23.6" ** 27" 30.5" 28.4" ** 16" 6" ** indicates were in poor health last time Contractor serviced. 284.8 diameter inches in total to
treat.

C030177 V019037 INSIGHT FS RC-COMMUNITY REC. 5,397.00 0.00 0.00 5,397.00

Contractor (Insight FS) will provide up to 3,000 gallons of liquefied petroleum (LP) gas to be delivered to Oak Ridge Farm (S43 W35961 HWY C, Dousman, WI) for the following structures: 2 residential
houses 1 milk house 2 warming sheds Contractor will check and fill tanks as necessary throughout the contract period. Contract includes four tanks 4 LP tanks at Oakridge Farm provided by Contractor;
other tanks to be supplied by MPS.

C030224 V023583 LANGUAGE TESTING INTERNATIONAL HR-HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICES 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00

PROVIDE TALENT MANAGEMENT WITH 100 ORAL PROFICIENCY ASSESSMENTS TO EVALUATE POTENTIAL WORLS LANGUAGE AND BILINGUAL CANDIDATES FOR FY 22 SCHOOL YEAR.
THE COMPANY ASSESSMENT ALIGNS WITH UNIVERSITIES AND COLLEGES ASSESSMENTS TO DETERMINE LANGUAGE PROFICIENCY FOR BICULTURAL-BILITERATE EDUCATORS.

C030251 V000861 NDONGO B DIOP MR-MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00

Ndongo B Diop (Contractor) will teach students music and dance from Africa and its influence in the world from places like Puerto Rico, Brazil and Cuba, going back to the time of slavery. Students will be
exposed to serval traditional African instruments. Contractor will work at Milwaukee Marshall High School five (5) days a week five and one half (5 1/2) hours each day, times will vary, for a total not to
exceed 753.3 hours.

C030221 V030770 RECREATION RESULTS RC-COMMUNITY REC. 1,850.00 0.00 0.00 1,850.00

Recreation Results (Contractor) will meet virtually with Milwaukee Recreation staff to provide consultation on data tracking set up for various performance metrics. Total contract hours may be split between
multiple virtual meetings. Contractor will provide consultation to Milwaukee Recreation regarding the following topics: *Development of a comprehensive dashboard to track a series of performance
measures. *Best practices for data collection. *Dash boarding and related tools associated with Parks & Recreation industry standards. *Monitoring progress of multiple, integrated plans (i.e. Master Plan,
Strategic Plan, Risk Management Plan, Marketing Plan,etc.). *Pros and cons of selecting an off the shelf dashboard vs. building a custom solution via Power BI, Tableau, etc.

*Data connectors and APIs as it relates to connecting to common data sources, such as RecTrac, Smartsheet, Qualtrics, SurveyMonkey.

Report ID: |T_1180_3b



User ID: WOYAKC Milwaukee Public Schools Page: 2

Report ID: |IT 1180 3b Contract Listing
- - From Oct 01, 2021 Through Oct 20, 2021

Run Date: 10/20/2021
Run Time: 15:40:19

Current FY Current FY
Contracts  Contracts < $50K
Current Previously Previously Total
Requested Approved Reported YTD
Contract# Vendor ID Vendor Name End User Contract By Board To Board Contracts
€030187 V000801 SHAPE AMERICA CI-CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00

Scope of Services: As part of the SWIFT project, SHAPE America will consult to provide insight regarding effective online learning platforms and approaches, as well as input on content related to health
and physical education that teaches concepts related to mental health and wellness.

C030018 V001331 UNITED MIGRANT OPPORTUNITY RC-COMMUNITY REC. 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00

2021 SUMMER COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTERS (CLC)
VIEAU COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTER

C030202 V014039 YAYA KAMBAYE DBA XALAAT AFRIOAH-Milw. High Sch of Arts 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

Yaya Kambaye DBA Xalaat (Contractor) will provide music accompaniment for dance classes and performance at Milwaukee High School of the Arts Services will occur in person but may transition to
virtual according to the instructional format determined by MPS Dates and hours, classes: 2021 Oct 1,8,15,29 12:15 PM to 1:30 PM Nov 5,12,19 12:15 PM to 1:30 PM 2022 Feb 11,18,25 12:15 PM to 1:30
PM March 25,26,27,28 12:15 PM to 1:30 PM Dates and hours, performances: April 28 5PM-6PM

April 29 1PM-2PM Based on a rate of $50 per day for classes, and $75 per event for performances.

Services to occur in person but may transition to virtual according to the instructional format determined by MPS

Dates and hour Oct 1,8,15,29 12:15PM to 1:30PM Nov 5,12,19 12:15PM to 1:30PM Feb 2022 11,18,25 12:15 PM to 1:30PM March 25,26,27,28 12:15PM to 1:30PM April 28 5PM-6PM Performance April
29 1PM-2PM performance

Total 91,547.00





